

66611-8

66611-8

Nº 66611-8-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION ONE

SHANGRI-LA COMMUNITY CLUB

Respondent

vs.

MELVIN STRUCK & MARY STRUCK, h/w

Appellants

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2011 SEP 30 AM 11:39

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

ORIGINAL

Craig Sjostrom #21149
Attorney at Law
1204 Cleveland Ave.
Mount Vernon, WA 98273
(360) 848-0339

Attorney for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	Issue Presented	
	Entry of Summary Judgment was Not Error.....	1
II.	Statement of the Case.....	1
III.	Responses to Assignments of Error	
	None of the Assigned Errors are Relevant.....	2
	Claimed Errors Not Assigned May Not be Considered.....	3
IV.	Argument	
	Appellants' Argument re: Entry of Default is Irrelevant.....	3
	Appellants' Arguments re: Companion Case are Irrelevant.....	4
V.	Request for Award of Attorney's Fees & Costs.....	5
II.	Conclusion.....	5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<i>Authority</i>	<i>Page</i>
<i>In re Guardianship of Wells</i> , 150 Wash.App. 491 (published at 149 Wash.App. 1007) (2009)	6
<i>Thompson v. Lennox</i> , 151 Wash.App. 479 (2009)	6
RAP 10.3(g)	3, 4
RAP 18.1	5
RAP 18.9	5
